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Renewable
GPA

GPA
Puinam 3.85
Foundation Plus 3.60
Foundation 3.60
Fairchild Award 3.75
Leadership N/A
Medallion 3.60
Achievement N/A
Presidential 3.85
Nancy Landon 3.60
Kassebaum

3-50
3.50
3-50
3-50
3.50
3.50
3-50
3-50
N/A

Per Year

$9,000
$4,750
$3,250
$1,000
$4,000
$2,000
2,500
$20,000

$5,000

Priority PUESELLITINHE Max Amount

Over 4 Years
$36,000
$14,500
$13,000

$4,000
$8,500
$5,000
$5,500
$80,000

N/A

Automatic/
Competitive

Automatic
Automatie
Automatie
Automatie
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive
Competitive

Competitive

Missouri State University

il GPA

Presidential
Board of Governors
Provost

Deans’

Hutchens/SGA
Centennial Leaders

3-90

3.90

3.70

3.70

3.0

Renewable
GPA

Priority
Deadline
3.60

3.50

3.40

$12,500

$5,000

$2,500

$1,500

$1,250-$2,500

Max Amount
Over 4 Years

$50,000
$20,000
$10,000

$6,000

$2,500-$5,000

Automatic/
Competitive

Competitive
Automatic
Automatic

Automatic

Competitive

Please note that these scholarships are subject to change based on individual institutions.




Renewable Priority Max. Amount Max Amount Automs!tic/
ACT GPA GPA Deadline Per Year Over 4 Years | Competitive
Golden Griffon 27 3.50 3.50 1-Feb $5,000-9,774 $39,000 Competitive
President’s 26 3.50 3.25 1-Mar $3,600 $14,400 Automatic
Governors’ 23 3.30 3.00 1-Mar $2,600 $10,400 Automatic
Deans’ 20 3.00 3.00 1-Mar $1,000 $4,000 Automaltic
A+* N/A 3.00 3.25 1-Mar $1,500 $6,000 Competitive
*Must be A+ certified
Please Note: Students must be admitted by July 1 to be considered for scholarships.
Northwest Missouri State University
0TS A)EN  Priority  PUEBEEVITIHAE  Max Amount Automatic/
GPA GPA Deadline Per Year Over 4 Years Competitive
President’s 2.0 3.50 $5,000 $40,000 Competitive
Distinguished 2.0 3.50 $3,500 §21,000 Automatic
Tower 2.0 3.30 $2,500 $7,750-$13,000 Automatic
Freshman Merit 2.0 3.30 $1,000 $2,000 Automatic
A+* 2.0 3.30 $1,500 $3,000 Limited

*Must be A+ certified

Park University
GPA
Founders 3.50
A+ 3.25
Hundley-Volker 3.25
Pirate Achievement 3.75
3.4-3.74
3.25-3-39
Presidential Honors 3.80
Park McAfee 3.75
Trustee 3.75

*Must be A+ certified

Renewable
GPA

Max. Amount
Per Year

Priority

Deadline
$5,000
$3,000
$2,500
$2,000
$1,500
$1,000

Total tuition up to
36 cr.hr. per year

Max Amount
Over 4 Years

$20,000
$12,000
$10,000
$8,000

$6,000
$4,000

=$64,000

& 4 years of housing

Total tuition up to
36 cr.hr. per year

$7,500

~$36,000

$30,000

Automatic/
Competitive

Automatic
Automatic
Automatic
Automatic
Automatic

Automatic

Competitive

Competitive

Competitive




Truman State University

Renewable JyqTigtni Max. Amount Max Amount Automatic/
GPA GPA Deadline Per Year Over 4 Years o000y TS ey
General John J. Pershing Top 3% K Full tuition, room & Competitive
board + $4,000 stipen
Truman Leadership Top 3% .28 Full tuition, Competitive
room & board
TruMerit 2.84-3.23 $2,000 Automatic
3.24-3.63 $2,500 Automatic
3.64-4.0 $3,000 Automatic
A+ 3.25 $500 Automatic

University of Central Missouri

ORI Priority  PUEVEEVGGINAE  Max Amount Automatic/

GPA GPA Deadline Per Year Over 4 Years Competitive
Red & Black varies 3.25 up to $500 up to $2,000 Automatic

varies 3.25 up to $1,000 up to $4,000 Automatic

varies 3.25 up to $2,000 up to $8,000 Automatic

varies 3.25 up to $4,000 up to $16,000 Automatic

University of Kansas

Renewable 3 (0yivAll Max. Amount BUEVENVGLILIEE Automatic/

GPA GPA Per Year Over 4 Years o0 0Ytoaiaiys
KU Excellence 3-50 340 ’ $10,089 $40,356 Automatic
KU Distinction 3.50 3.40 $6,000 $24,000 Automatic
KU Achievement 3.75 340 $4,000 $16,000 Automatic
Midwest Student 3.25 3.40 $10,089 $40,356 Automatic
Exchange
Jayhawk Generations 3.50 3.40 $12,089 $48,356 Automatic

3.50 3.40 $7,132 $28,528

3.50 3.40 $4,755 $19,020

Missouri’s Bright Flight Scholarship is awarded to students who score in the top 3 percent on the ACT or SAT test are
eligible to receive $3.000 — the maximum scholarship amount — to attend a qualifying Missouri college or university.

To qualify for the scholarship, a student must be a Missouri resident, earn a composite ACT score of 31 or higher or a score

of 800 in both critical reading and math on the SAT, and enroll at an approved postsecondary school for the academic year
immediately following high school graduation.

Please note that these scholarships are subject to change based on individual institutions.



University of Missouri
Renewable Priority |[Max. Amount Max Amount Automatic/

ACT GPA GPA Deadline Per Year Over 4 Years = Competitive
Excellence Award 27 N/A 3.25 N/A $1,000-52,000  $4,000-$8,000 Automatic
Curators Scholars Award 28 N/A 3.25 N/A $4,500 $18,000 Automatic
Chancellor's Award 31 N/A 3.25 N/A $6,500 $26,000 Automatic
Quadrangle Award 30 N/A 3.25 N/A $2,000 $8,000 Automatic
Mizzou Scholars Award 33 N/A 3.25 1-Dec $10,000 $40,000 Competitive
George C. Brooks 25 N/A 2.50 1-Dec $7,500 $30,000 Competitive
Dr. Donald Suggs 27 N/A 2.50 1-Dec $12,500 $50,000 Competitive
Bright Flight 31 N/A 2.50 N/A $3,000 $4,000-$12,000 Automatic

UMKC (University of Missouri-Kansas City)

ENGCTZINEN Priority  RUESHLSLTNTE Max Amount Autom&%tic/
Ny GPA GPA Deadline Per Year Over 4 Years [80n) it

Bright Flight
Chancellor's Scholar

N/A N/A 15-Jan $2,000 $8,000 Automatic
N/A N/A 15-Jan $2,500 $10,000 Automatic
Curators' Scholar N/A N/A 15-Jan $3,500 $14,000 Automatic
Agapito Mendoza N/A 15-Jan $500 $2,000 Competitive

3.5 15-Jan Full Tuition & Fees $86,700 Competitive
for 120 credit hours

Trustees Scholars
Program

University of Missouri, Science and Technology

Renewable B STEY VN Max Amount BB VEV@VMNIEY Automatic/
s GPA GPA Deadline Per Year Over 4 Years &0 oy

Chancellor’s 31 3.75 3.25 $12,000 $48,000 Competitive

Missouri’s Bright Flight Scholarship is awarded to students who score in the top 3 percent on the ACT or SAT test are
eligible to receive $3,000 — the maximum scholarship amount — to attend a qualifying Missouri college or university.

To qualify for the scholarship, a stadent must be a Missouri resident, earn a composite ACT score of 31 or higher or a score

of 800 in both critical reading and math on the SAT, and enroll at an approved postsecondary school for the academic year
immediately following high school graduation.

Please note that these scholarships are subject to change based on individual institutions.



